
MERITLIST A 

OPEN SEATS 

1. UNRESERVED 

Test 

Roll 
No. 

No.5/DMU/GEGIPG/ADCOM/Oct.2024: The following candidates are provisionally selected on the basis of 
the Entrance Test held on 9h October 2024 for admission to M.A. 1* Semester (Geography) with weightage 
marks mentioned in Col. 2 and 3, for the academic session 2024-25 at Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur. 
The provisionally selected candidates are informed to attend the counselling on 16h and 18th October 2024 
from 10:00 a.m.to 3:00 p.m. at the Department of Geography, D.M. College of Arts, DMU. Candidates should 
bring all relevant documents in original at the time of counselling. Candidates who fail to produce valid 
original documents will be rejected. 

012 
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007 
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2. ST 

Test 
Roll 

027 Konsam Leona Devi 

No 

014 

064 

070 

026 

020 

Name of the candidate 

Jessica Yambem 

Mangangleima 
Paonam 

MD Mustaque 
Nongthombam 
Milton Singh 
Mashun Mashangva 
Mayanglambam 
Bikashchandra Singh 
Tanu Kshetrimayum 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPir 
DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR 

Aheibam Dolly Devi 
Sahinas Khan 

Name of the candidate 

Dihemlu Panmei 

RS Wortha Sira 

Leishichan Riamei 

OBC 

Category Gender University 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

ST 

OBC 

Namsureiyang Pongringmei 
Chunthuilung Panmei 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

UR 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

UPDATED SELECTION LIST 
Imphal, the 11h October 2024 

ST 

F 

M 

M 

M 

M 

F 

F 

F 

DHANAMANJURI 

F 

M 

M 

F 

DMU 

Category Gender 

DMU 

MU 

MU 

MU 

DMU 

MU 

MU 

DMU 

MU 

Aggregate 

MU 

Unlverslty 

DMU 
DMU 

DMU 

% of 

Degree 

DMU 

Exam (1) 

61.4 

54.6 

70.1 

69.8 

65.7 

61.4 

84.3 

65.3 

55.8 

64.4 

Aggregat 

Degree 
Exam (1) 

68.9 

56.8 

54.1 

Weightage 
marks for 
Hons. (2) 

58.9 

59.9 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

MENTO 

3 

Weightage 
marks for 

Hons. (2) 

3 

3 

MMRS 

Weightage 
Marks for 

NSSINCCISBP 
(3) 

0 

0 

GEOGA RAPH 

0 

0 

Weightage 
Marks for 

NSS/NCCISBP 
(3) 

2 

0 

Marks 
obtained 

(4) 

62 

54 

50 

48 

46 

46 

44 

44 

44 

42 

Marks 
obtained 

(4) 

36 

36 

30 
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22 

Total Marks 
scored 

(2+3+4) 

65 

57 

53 

51 

49 

49 

47 

47 

47 

45 

Total Marks 
scored 

(2+3+4) 

41 

36 
33 

31 

25 



3. OBC 

Test 
Rol 

No. 

038 

030 

025 

4. SC 

Test 

Rol 
No. 

013 

Test 
Roll 
No. 

051 

1. UR 

Test 
Roll 
No. 

MERITLIST B 

008 

DMU RESERVED SEATS 

057 

060 

Name of the candidate 

Lemba Pangambam 
Lanleima Thingom 

054 

Okram Kemarin Devi 

046 

Name of the candidate 

Amom Yaikhomba Singh 

043 

010 

035 

Name of the candidate 

018 Wairokpam Menaka Chanu 

Name of the candidate 

045 Yenshembam Pinky Chanu 

Sagolshem Thoibicha Devi 

Wakambam Rocky Singh 

5. SELECTED AGAINST DERESERVED SEAT* (ST-1) 

Akojam Divya Devi 

Laimayum Henery Devi 
Maheshoree Achom 

Preety Asem 

Category 

Ngangom Levis Singh 

*One seat for ST is dereserved due to the unavailability of candidate. 

Maibam Rahima Nesha 

Thounaojam Amarjeet Singh 

OBC 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

Category Gender 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

Gender 

OBC 

Category Gender Untversity 

OBC 

M 

OBC 

M 

OBC 

F 

OBC 

Category Gender University 

F 

University 

M 

MU 

F 

DMU 

F 

DMU 

M 

University 

DMU 

DMU 

DMU 

DMU 

DMU 

DMU 

DMU 

DMU 

DMU 

DMU 

Aggregate 
% of 

Degree 
Exam (1) 

DMU 

66.4 

DMU 

68.2 

64.1 

Aggregate 
% of 

De) 
61.2 

Aggregate 
% of 

Degree 
Exam (1) 

63.1 

Aggregate % of 

Degree 
Exam (1) 

59.3 

58.2 

63.1 

61.1 

56.3 

55.4 

68.0 

64.5 

63.8 

59.9 

Weightage 
marks for 

Hons. (2) 

3 

3 

3 

EN 

0 

Weightage 
marks for 

Hons. (2) 

0 

Weightage 
marks for 

Hons. (2) 

Weightage 
marks for 
Hons. (2) 

3 

0 

3 

3 

3 

DATE.A 

3 

3 

AJR U 
Hegfage 
Marks for 

NSS/NCCSBP 

(3) 

0 

0 

Weightage 
Marks for 

NSS/NCCISBP 
(3) 

Weightage 
Marks for 

NSSINCCISBP 
(3) 

Weightage Marks for 
NSS/NCCISBP 

(3) 

0 

0 

Marks obtained 
(4Y 

40 

38 

40 

Marks 
obtained 

(4) 

40 

Marks 
obtained 

(4) 

44 

Marks 
obtained 

(4) 

40 

40 

36 

36 

38 

38 

34 

34 

34 

34 
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Total 
Merks 
scored 

(2+3+4) 

43 

40 

Total 
Marks 
scored 

(2+3+4) 

43 

Total 
Marks 
scored 

(2+3+4) 

44 

Total 
Marks 
scored 
(2+3+4)) 

43 

40 

aaaa=|=|| 39 

39 

38 

38 

37 

37 

37 

37 



2. OBC 

Test 

Roll 
No. 

041 

049 

065 

058 

Test 
Roll 
No. 

021 

001 

004 

029 

036 

002 

009 

Maibam Nandarani Chanu 

Leishangthem Thoinu Chanu 

Thokchom Bidyarani Chanu 
Md Altaf 

Name of the candidate 

Amom Chingkhei Meetei 
RK Dinakumar 

Name of the candidate 

Sanathoi Koijam 
Aimson Yambem 

Mohd. Badare Sharif 

MD Akbar 

Naorem Jagatdishchandra 
Singh 

Copy to: 

3. SELECTED AGAINST DMU DERESERVED SEATS** (ST -6, SC-1) 

2. 

Category Gender University 

1. Registrar, DMU 

OBC 

OBC 

5 

OBC 

3. Finance Officer, DMU 

OBC 

Category 

UR 

UR 

7. Guard File 

OBC 

(Dr. G. Jadumani Sharma) 
Convenor 

OBC 

OBC 

PG Admission Committee, 2024 

OBC 

Dept. of Geography, DMU 

OBC 

F 

4. Controller of Examinations, DMU 

F 

M 

6. Notice Board of the Department 

M 

F 

Gender University 

M 

M 

DMU 

M 

DMU 

M 

DMU 

DMU 

MU 

MU 

MU 

MU 

MU 

MU 

Aggregate 
% of 

Degree 
Exam (1) 

MU 

61.9 

58.4 

55.7 

55.6 

Aggregate 
% of 

Degree 
Exam (1) 

63.0 

55.2 

70.3 

70.2 

68.3 

Dean, School of Human and Environmental Sciences, DMU 

59.1 

69.5 

Web Master-to kindly upload to the University Website 

Weightage 
marks for 
Hons. (2) 

0 

Weightage 
marks for 
Hons. (2) 

3 

**Six seats for ST, and one seat for SC are dereserved due to the unavailability of candidates. 

3 

3 

NT OF GEOGRAPH 

3 

(DATE L4/ 

NSS/NCCISBP 
(3) 

0 

0 

Weightage 
Marks for 

NSSINCCISBP 
(3) 

0 

0 

RI 

UNNERS 

(Prof. Y. Imo Singh) 
Chairman 

Head 

srks 
obtained 

(4) 

36 

36 

36 

36 

Marks 
obtained 

(4) 

38 

38 

36 

36 

36 

36 

34 
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Total 
Marks 
Scored 

(2+3+4) 

Department of Geography 
Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur 

PG Admission Committee, 2024 
Dept. of Geography, DMU 

36 

36 

36 

36 

Total 
Marks 
Scored 

(2+3+4) 

41 

41 

39 

39 

39 

39 

37 
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